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40F  158371-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

34
34
34
34
34
34
34

 0.21
 9.96
 4.15
 0.27

 18.18
 12.40
 0.43

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

12W
12W
12W
12W
12W
12W
12W

GLACIER
GLACIER
GLACIER
GLACIER
GLACIER
GLACIER
GLACIER

NESWNW
W2NWSE
NWSWSE
SWNENW

SENW
E2NESW
NESESW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Priority Date: AUGUST 25, 1938

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 45.60

Owners: DAN L GEER 
84 MCDONALD RD
BROWNING, MT 59417

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  45.60

Remarks:

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

40F  158371-00 General Abstract

1.73 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: ARNOUX CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MAY 1 TO AUGUST 15

1 34 12W35NSWSWSE GLACIER

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  5 - LOW

Period of Use: MAY 1 to AUGUST 15

Geocodes/Valid:  38-4736-34-3-01-01-0000 - Y

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE BLACKFEET 
INDIAN RESERVATION.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 03/13/2000.

Enforceable Priority Date:    AUGUST 25, 1938

Version Status: ACTIVE


