## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:		40F 158371-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 2 POST DECREE					
		Version Status: ACTIVE					
<b>Owners:</b>		DAN L GEER					
		84 MCDON					
		BROWNING, MT 59417					
<b>Priority Date:</b>		AUGUST 25, 1938					
Enforceable Priority Date: AUGUST 25, 1938							
Type of Historic	al Right:	FILED					
Purpose (use):		IRRIGATION					
Irrigation Type:		FLOOD					
Maximum Flow Rate:		1.73 CFS					
Maximum Volume:		THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.					
Climatic Area:		5 - LOW					
Maximum Acres:		45.60					
Source Name:		ARNOUX CREEK					
Source Type:		SURFACE WATER					
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:							
<u>ID</u>		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>		County
1			SWSWSE	34	35N	12W	GLACIER
Period of Diversion: MAY 1 TO AUGUST 15 Diversion Means: HEADGATE							
	Means:	HEADGATE					
Period of Use:		MAY 1 to AUGUST 15					
Place of Use:							
<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	<b>Qtr Sec</b>	Sec	Twp		County
1	0.21		NESWNW	34	35N	12W	
2 3	9.96 4.15		W2NWSE NWSWSE	34 34	35N 35N	12W 12W	GLACIER GLACIER
4	0.27		SWNENW	34	35N	12W	GLACIER
5	18.18		SENW	34	35N	12W	GLACIER
6	12.40		E2NESW	34	35N	12W	GLACIER
7	0.43		NESESW	34	35N	12W	GLACIER
Total:	45.60						
Geocodes/Valid:		38-4736-34-3-01-01-0000 - Y					

**Remarks:** 

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE BLACKFEET INDIAN RESERVATION.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 03/13/2000.